
 4,211,033  28,382,177  41,220,772

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,183,797
 2,027,236

 1.4
 3.7

 15,121,389
 13,260,788

-0.2
 2.8

 22,058,775
 19,161,997

 1.4
 3.2

 2.5  1.2  2.2

 34,140  239,082  355,528

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

 6.6  2.5  3.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,745 -7.0  13,372 -11.5  20,787 -11.7

 145,504  1,133,090  1,725,904

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.7 -3.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 42,732
 6,285

 2,176,313

 14.5
 29.7
 9.8

 327,757
 46,196

 16,546,206

-0.3
 8.1
 6.2

 482,409
 65,942

 25,109,652

-0.4
 7.6
 5.1

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2006 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Regional passenger traffic increases 2.8%
with international up 3.9% to a doemestic
gain of 2.3%. International traffic, particularly
UK traffic was affected by a thwarted
terrorism plot with the associated added
security and restrictions that followed. Freight
shows a 2.0% gain.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 0.0

 21,354
 11,948

 838

 148,797
 83,809
 6,476

 223,115
 122,778

 9,635

 6.3
 8.3
-8.5

 1.2
 5.0
-0.5

 7,514  59,908  90,221 29.8  20.9  11.2

 33,784
 111,720

-4.8
 1.5

 252,792
 880,298

-13.8
 1.0

 389,182
 1,336,722

-15.1
 1.1

 453,017
 15,135
 47,422

 232,272
 132,096
 223,279

-9.1
-6.0
-7.1
 2.4
-1.6

 21.1

 2,913,862
 110,646
 346,656

 1,760,317
 925,291

 1,592,916

-14.0
-15.1
-10.1
-0.2
 0.3

 21.1

 4,289,022
 171,448
 531,603

 2,599,457
 1,371,380
 2,320,369

-14.8
-23.7
-10.2

 1.7
 0.0

 24.3

 3.3
 3.5
 1.4

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 18-OCT-06 02:01 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  101,562  7.7  741,375  11.9  1,083,975  9.7

Note: Subway passengers have been replaced by Air Train: Howard Beach / Jamaica.

 212,675  7.4  1,297,805 -3.6  1,973,708  0.1Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  6,240  0.9  38,417 -9.7  61,015 -2.7



JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
COMAIR, INC.
AIR FRANCE
AMERICA WEST
LUFTHANSA
AMERICAN EAGLE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AER LINGUS
EL AL
KLM
ALITALIA
AIR JAMAICA
CATHAY PACIFIC
KOREAN
IBERIA

Airline Name

 10,592,587
 4,029,185
 1,828,660
 1,819,703

 0
 816,275
 936,818

 0
 607,944

 0
 417,270

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 292,332
 3,898,335
 2,001,037

 0
 1,254,752

 312,542
 0

 773,326
 0

 589,776
 171,903
 550,005
 531,894
 516,318
 372,546
 357,112
 354,980
 347,552
 340,409
 325,212

Intl

 10,884,919
 7,927,520
 3,829,697
 1,819,703
 1,254,752
 1,128,817

 936,818
 773,326
 607,944
 589,776
 589,173
 550,005
 531,894
 516,318
 372,546
 357,112
 354,980
 347,552
 340,409
 325,212

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 26.4
 45.6
 54.9
 59.3
 62.4
 65.1
 67.4
 69.3
 70.7
 72.2
 73.6
 74.9
 76.2
 77.5
 78.4
 79.3
 80.1
 81.0
 81.8
 82.6

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
LUFTHANSA CARGO
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
JAPAN AIRLINES
DELTA
DHL /ASTAR AIR CARG
KALITTA AIR LLC
EVA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
GEMINI AIR CARGO
ATLAS AIR
EL AL
SINGAPORE  CARGO
LUFTHANSA

Airline Name

 178,925
 149,709

 87,524
 86,828
 69,093
 65,678
 52,927
 50,983
 48,767
 48,171
 45,879
 44,209
 43,591
 43,352
 37,493
 36,079
 32,661
 32,299
 31,718
 29,857

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2006JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

332 54

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 332.0  16

International Passenger Service

 175.6  65

Freighter Service

 12.5  22

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 410.6

 118.0

 12

 63

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

180 94@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

512 148

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 22,058,775

 295,194

 3,110,756

 1,528,175

 520,635

 11,741,423

 1,965,814

Passengers

 389,182

 833

 30,434

 47,736

 7,431

 688,434

 561,852

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 23%Business
 77%Personal

 81%Local Origin & Destination

 19%Connecting
 49%Male
 51%Female

38Average Age
 $87,600Average Household Income

 45%  35%
 19%

 4%
 17%

 4%
 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 19%
 26%

 4%
 10%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF18-OCT-06 02:01 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 10.4
 19.0
 24.1
 29.1
 33.1
 36.9
 40.0
 43.0
 45.8
 48.6
 51.2
 53.8
 56.3
 58.8
 61.0
 63.1
 65.0
 66.9
 68.7
 70.4

Scheduled
Commuter

 249.6
 82.4

 11
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 65.0
 99.6
 11.0

 6
 57

 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 1.2
 1.6
 9.7

 2
 4

 16

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 313.2
 18.8

 46
 8

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 5
 5
 6

 16
 9

 46
 6
 1

 16.0
 4.7
 7.7

 32.0
 11.9
 94.1
 12.6

 1.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Westchester
Long Island
Other NY State
New Jersey
Connecticut

 13%AirTrain


